

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 66/2018

DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

Writ Petition (C) No. 37 of 2019

Date : 17-01-2019 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No. 37 of 2019:

The Resolution Process will be subject to the outcome of the decision in W.P. (C) No. 99 of 2018 batch etc.

De-tag and include along with W.P. (C) No. 99 of 2018 batch reserved for judgment on 15.01.2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR