

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 66/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018 in T.P.(C) No. No. 1399/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list only I.A.No.28649/2019 and I.A. No.28655/2019 in W.P.(C)No.1411 of 2018 as per Record of proceedings dated 19.02.2019 in W.P.(C)1411 of 2018.)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 1411/2018 (X)

(FOR FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 28649/2019 FOR impleading party ON IA 28655/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 28655/2019)

Date : 20-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Milan Singh Negi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Stuti Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sovi Bipneet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1411/2018:

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice.

The operation of the order dated 12.02.2019 passed by the NCLT will remain stayed in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR