

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 66/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018
in T.P.(C) No. No. 1399/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IAs IN W.P. (C) NO. 1153/2018 AND SLP (C) D. NO. 11222/2019
TO BE LISTED on 29.03.2019)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1153/2018 (X)

(LIST ONLY I.A. 51205/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON
29.03.2019)Diary No. 11222/2019 - FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA No. 52330/2019
- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA no. 52332/2019 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 52325/2019 -
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No. 52333/2019 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
Mr. Raghav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vats, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 51205/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1153/2018

The interlocutory application stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

SLP (Civil) Diary No. 11222/2019

Application for permission to file petition stands
dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR